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Page 2: Front Features
Before you start, ensure that you have read all the safety information and operating instructions
in this User Guide to prevent injury or damage to your device. NOTE: For the complete E-Manual
and more detailed information, refer to https://www.asus. com/support/. Front features Receiver
Proximity & light sensor...
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Page 3: Federal Communications Commission Statement
NOTE: The input voltage range between the wall outlet and this adapter is AC 100V - 240V. The
output voltage of the AC power adapter for this device is +5V-10V 3A, 30W. Federal
Communications Commission Statement This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference...

Page 4: Rf Exposure Information (Sar)
WiFi products that are marketed in US must be fixed to US-operated channels only. The
responsible party within the USA per 47 CFR Part 2.1077(a)(3): ASUS COMPUTER
INTERNATIONAL (America) Address: 48720 Kato Rd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA Telephone:
+1-510-739-3777 RF Exposure Information (SAR) This device has been tested and meets
applicable limits for Radio Frequency (RF) exposure.

Page 5 performance of the device, including its compliance with RF exposure guidelines, in a
manner that has not been tested or certified, and use such accessories should be avoided. The
highest FCC SAR values for the device (ASUS_ AI2202) are as follows: •...

Page 6: Prevention Of Hearing Loss
making it easier to hear conversations on the phone when using the hearing aid microphone,
and a “T” rating that enables the phone to be used with hearing aids operating in the telecoil
mode thus reducing unwanted background noise. The Hearing Aid Compatibility rating is
displayed on the wireless phone box.

Page 7: Safety Information
ASUS Phone care • Use your ASUS Phone in an environment with ambient temperatures
between 0 °C (32 °F) and 35 °C (95 °F). The battery WARNING: Disassembling the battery by
yourself will void its warranty and may cause serious harm.

Page 8 Never pull the charger cord to disconnect it from the power socket. Pull the charger
itself. Caution Your ASUS Phone is a high quality piece of equipment. Before operating, read all
instructions and cautionary markings on the AC Adapter. •...

Page 9: Operator Access With A Tool
We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products,
batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.
com/english/Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in different regions.
NA19906_AI2202_booklet_UM_NA.indb 9 NA19906_AI2202_booklet_UM_NA.indb 9...

Page 10: Proper Disposal
Proper disposal Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used
batteries according to the instructions. DO NOT throw the battery in municipal waste. The
symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the battery should not be placed in
municipal waste.

Page 11 Copyright © 2022 ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. All Rights Reserved. You acknowledge
that all rights of this Manual remain with ASUS. Any and all rights, including without limitation,
in the Manual or website, and shall remain the exclusive property of ASUS and/or its licensors.

Page 12 ("Delivery Date"). If proof of purchase cannot be provided, the manufacture date as
recorded by ASUS will be deemed to be the start of the Warranty Period. 2. Accessories
delivered together with the product are not covered under the warranty.

Page 13 If you make a purchase in the European Union, European Economic Area,
Switzerland or certain countries in the Western Balkans, ASUS supports warranty service within
warranty period in the countries above. Some countries may have fees, restrictions or additional
documentation needed on the warranty service.

Page 14 E. Abandon Property: After your product has been repaired, or if you reject the
repair, ASUS will notify you to pick up your product. If you fail to do it within a period of 90 days
from ASUS’ notice, ASUS reserves the right to (i) dispose the product in accordance with the
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applicable laws and regulations;...

Page 15: Français Canadien
Français Canadien Première Édition / Avril 2022 ASUS Phone (Téléphone portable) Modèle :
ASUS_AI2202 Avant de commencer, assurez-vous de lire le Manuel de l'utilisateur
accompagnant ce produit et contenant des informations relatives à la sécurité et à l'utilisation,
et ce afin d'éviter de vous blesser ou d'endommager l'appareil.

Page 16 REMARQUE : La plage de tension d'entrée entre la prise murale et cet adaptateur est
de 100Vca - 240Vca. La tension de sortie de l'adaptateur secteur est de 5V-10V 3A, 30W.
Rapport de la Commission Fédérale des Communications (FCC) Cet appareil est conforme à
l'alinéa 15 des règles établies par la FCC.

Page 17 La partie responsable aux États-Unis selon la section 2.1077(a)(3) du titre 47 du
Code des règlements fédéraux (Code of federal regulations (CFR)) : ASUS COMPUTER
INTERNATIONAL (Amérique) Adresse : 48720 Kato Rd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA Téléphone :
+1-510-739-3777 Directives concernant l'exposition aux fréquences radio...

Page 18 d'autres accessoires contenant des substances métalliques peut ne pas assurer la
conformité aux recommandations d'exposition. Plus hautes valeurs de DAS testées pour cet
appareil (ASUS_AI2202) : • 1,17 W/Kg @1g (Tête) • 0,91 W/Kg @1g (Point d’accès) • 0,56 W/Kg
@1g (Corps) La FCC a accordé...

Page 19 (American National Standard Institute (ANSI)). Il existe deux ensembles de normes
ANSI avec des cotes de niveau un à quatre (quatre étant la meilleure cote) : une cote « M »
indique des interférences réduites, ce qui permet d’entendre plus facilement les conversations
au téléphone lors de l’utilisation du microphone de l’appareil auditif, et une cote «...

Page 20: Consignes De Sécurité
à des radiations dangereuses. Entretien du téléphone ASUS • Utilisez votre téléphone ASUS
dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C (32°F) et 35°C
(95°F). Batterie AVERTISSEMENT : Désassembler la batterie vous- même annulera sa garantie et
risque de causer de...

Page 21 Votre téléphone ASUS est équipé d'une batterie Li- Polymère non-amovible de haute
performance. Respectez les consignes d'entretien pour optimiser la durée de vie de la batterie.
• Ne tentez pas de retirer la batterie non-amovible. Le faire annulera la garantie de l'appareil.

Page 22 N'utilisez pas cet appareil dans un environnement extrême où la température est
trop élevée ou trop humide. La température d'utilisation optimale du téléphone ASUS est
comprise entre 0°C (32°F) et 35°C (95°F). • Ne démontez pas le téléphone ASUS et ses
accessoires.

Page 23: Mise Au Rebut
Mise au rebut Risque d'explosion si la batterie n'est pas correctement remplacée. Jetez les
batteries usagées conformément aux instructions du fabricant. Ne jetez PAS la batterie avec les
déchets ménagers. Le symbole représentant une benne barrée d'une croix indique que la
batterie ne doit pas être jetée avec les déchets ménagers.

Page 24 Tous droits réservés. Vous reconnaissez que les droits de propriété de ce manuel
appartiennent à ASUS. Tous les droits, incluant sans s'y limiter, ce manuel ou le site internet
d'ASUS, sont la propriété exclusive d'ASUS et/ou ses concédants de licence. Aucun contenu de
ce manuel n'a pour but de vous transférer ou de vous attribuer des droits quelconques.

Page 25 Formulaire de garantie ASUS IMPORTANT ! Veuillez conserver précieusement cette
carte de garantie. ASUS se réserve le droit de vous demander le présent document avant
d'accepter toute procédure de réparation. La garantie ASUS n'affecte ou ne limite pas vos droits
légaux. Veuillez remplir les informations de votre produit dans le formulaire et apposer
l'autocollant du numéro de série du produit dans...

Page 26 (c) Les scellés de garantie ont été retirés ou altérés ; (d) Obsolescence ; (e) Un
dommage (accidentel ou autre) cosmétique du Produit, ou plus précisément un dommage
n'empêchant pas le fonctionnement du Produit comme la rouille, l'atténuation des couleurs, des
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textures ou des finitions, l'usure naturelle ou la détérioration graduelle ;...

Page 27 Si vous ne récupérez pas le Produit sous un délai de 90 jours à compter de la date
d’envoi de la notification, ASUS se réserve le droit (i) de procéder à l’élimination du Produit en
accord avec les lois et les régulations ;...

Page 28 Guia de instalación rápida para evitar averías o daños en su dispositivo. NOTA: Para
el E-manual completo e información más detalladas, refiérase a https://www.asus.com/
support/. Características de la parte frontal Sensor de proximidad Conector de audio...

Page 29: Declaración De La Comisión Federal De Comunicaciones
NOTE: El rango de voltaje de entrada entre la toma de corriente y este adaptador es AC 100 V -
240 V. La tensión de salida del adaptador de alimentación de CA para este dispositivo es +5
V-10 V 3 A, 30 W. Declaración de la Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones Este equipo cumple
con la parte 15 de las Normas...

Page 30 únicamente a los canales de operación del país. La parte responsable dentro de EUA
de acuerdo a 47 CFR Parte 2.1077(a)(3): ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (América) Dirección:
48720 Kato Rd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA Teléfono: +1-510-739-3777 Información de exposición
a...

Page 31 este dispositivo a una distancia de al 15 mm del cuerpo para garantizar que los
niveles se mantengan en o por debajo de los niveles sometidos a pruebas. Seleccione los clips
para cinturón, fundas u otros accesorios similares que se utilizan en el cuerpo que no contengan
componentes metálicos para admitir el funcionamiento de esta forma.

Page 32 Si tiene preguntas sobre políticas de devolución o cambio, consulte a su proveedor
de servicio o vendedor de teléfonos. La Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones ha implementado
reglas y un sistema de calificación diseñado para permitir a las personas que usan ayudas
auditivas para usar más efectivamente estos dispositivos de telecomunicación inalámbrica.

Page 33: Información De Seguridad
Cuidado del ASUS Phone • Utilice su dispositivo ASUS Phone en entornos con una temperatura
ambiente entre 0 °C (32°F) y 35 °C (95 °F). La batería ADVERTENCIA: El desarmar la batería por
usted mismo viola la garantía y puede ocasionar daños...

Page 34 Su ASUS Phone está equipado con una batería no removible de polímero de Li de
alto desempeño. Siga las directrices de mantenimiento para gozar de una mayor duración. • No
retire la batería de polímero-Li no removible ya que esto invalidará la garantía.

Page 35 Nunca tire del cable del cargador para liberarlo de la conexión a la red, tire del
cargador. Precauciones Su dispositivo ASUS Phone es un equipo con piezas de alta calidad.
Antes de su uso, lea todas las instrucciones y marcas de precaución el adaptador •...

Page 36 Servicios de reciclaje y recuperación de ASUS Los programas de reciclaje y
recuperación de productos de ASUS están totalmente comprometidos con las normativas más
exigentes relacionadas con la protección de nuestro medio ambiente. Creemos en la oferta de
soluciones para que usted sea capaz de reciclar responsablemente nuestros productos, pilas y
otros componentes así...

Page 37 El icono de la papelera indica que la batería no debe arrojarse a la basura municipal.
NO arroje su ASUS Phone a la basura doméstica.Este producto se ha diseñado para permitir la
reutilización adecuada y el reciclaje de sus componentes.

Page 38: Fcc Compliance Information
FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077 Asus Computer International
Responsible Party: 48720 Kato Rd, Fremont CA 94538. Address: Phone/Fax No:
(510)739-3777/(510)608-4555 hereby declares that the product Product Name : ASUS Phone
Model Number : ASUS_AI2202 compliance statement: This device complies with part 15 of the
FCC Rules.

Page 39 Usted acepta que todos los derechos de este manual pertenecen a ASUS. Cualquier
y todo derecho, incluido, sin limitación, en el Manual o en el sitio Web, pertenece
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exclusivamente a ASUS y/o a sus licenciatarios. Ningún contenido de este Manual está pensado
para transferir tales derechos, o para conferirle tales derechos.

Page 40 1. La garantía aplica por el periodo definido en la etiqueta contenida en este
Formulario de Información de Garantía ASUS. Por ejemplo: 12M siginifica 12 meses y 24M
significa 24 meses contados a partir de la fecha en que el producto fue comprado por primera
vez.

Page 41 E. Propiedad abandonada: Una vez que su producto ha sido reparado, o sí usted no
acepta la reparación, ASUS le notificará para recoger el producto. Sí usted no
NA19906_AI2202_booklet_UM_NA.indb 41 NA19906_AI2202_booklet_UM_NA.indb 41 2022/7/27
14:58:44...

Page 42 Garantía ASUS puede cambiar sin previo aviso. Para consultar la información
completa de Garantía ASUS, por favor lea el código QR, visite la página de Soporte de ASUS en
http://qr.asus.com/support o visite el sitio de ASUS en el país de compra.

https://capturecode.com/manual/3031433/Asus-Ai220.html?page=40#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3031433/Asus-Ai220.html?page=41#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3031433/Asus-Ai220.html?page=42#manual

